| FORM PTO-1595 | RECORE | 09-15-2005 | ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
|---|----------------------|-----------------------|---|--|
| (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) | | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of | Patents and Trademar | 103082181 | or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party: | | 2. Name and addres | s of receiving party(ies) | |
| Kikuchi Web Tech Co., Ltd. $9 - 12 - 25$ | | Name: <u>KIKU</u> | CHI KOGYO CO., LTD. | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No | | Internal Address: | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | Street Address: | 3315 Sumiyoshi, Yoshida-machi, | |
| (X) Assignment | () Merger | <u>Haibara-gun, S</u> | hizuoka 421-0301, Japan | |
| () Security Agreement | () Change of Nar | ne City: | State: ZIP: | |
| () Other | | | | |
| Execution Date: Aug. 16, 200 | 5 | Additional name(s) 8 | address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No. | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No. | (\$) | B. Patent No.(s) | E. E. | |
| 5,881,939 | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | |
| Patrick G. Burns Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Internal Address: 300 South Wacker Drive Suite 2500 Chicago, Illinois 60606 | | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 | |
| | | (X) Enclosed | (X) Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed. | |
| | | | | |
| Street Address: | | | | |
| | | 8. Deposit account | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| City: State: ZIP: | | 07-206 | 07-2069 | |
| | | (Attach duplicate co | py of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | |
| The ATP | | | | |
| Patrick G. Burn Name of Person Sigr | | Signature | September 9, 2005 | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | | | |
| | | | | |
| 09/14/2005 DBYRNE 00000098 58 Malindocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | |
| 01 FC:8021 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | | | |
| | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0142

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KIKUCHI WEB TECH CO., LTD., of 3315, Sumiyoshi, Yoshida-machi, Haibara-gun, Shizuoka 421-03, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,881,939.

WHEREAS, KIKUCHI KOGYO CO., LTD., of 3315, Sumiyoshi, Yoshida-machi, Haibara-gun, Shizuoka 421-0301, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under said U.S. Patent No. 5,881,939 and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in the invention, and U.S. Patent No. 5,881,939 aforesaid, and any reissues thereof, including the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patent has been granted or reissued.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all reissues of the Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the interest conveyed herein, and hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute any agreements inconsistent herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, KIKUCHI WEB TECH CO., LTD. has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this <u>16th</u> day of August, 2005.

KIKUCHI WEB TECH CO., LTD.

Date: August 16, 2005

M $\lambda \lambda$ By:

Name Koichi KIKUCHI

President

Title